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6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session .
9. 4 Start the Day Right
9.19 At the Console: featuring
Richard Leibert with The Mas-
tersingers
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Local "Weather ConditionsCommentaries on the Sanders
Cup Contests at intervals
through the day
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Music for All
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: ‘‘The Vaga-
bonds’"’
41. © Who’s Who in Radio: An
alphabetical encyclopedia ofradio personalities, "S"42. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-
2.1 Harry Horlick and his Or-
chestra, with assisting vocal-et iar

2.30 Music. While You Work
3. A Tale and a Tune
3.15 "Accent on Rhythm," fea-
turing the Bachelor Girls, with
James Moody at the piano
BBC Production)

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Sibel-
lus Symphonies
Symphony No. 2 in D Major,
Op. 43Over the Hills and Far

Pe
ad
elius

4.30 Children’s Hour5. 0 Songs by Essie Ackland
(contralto)
: Strict Tempo
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements"
6.45 BBEe Newsreel7.0 #$$Consumer Time

y Stes Burnside Stock Market7.15 Book Review, by DorothyWhite
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Centennial Survey: News andviews.of the Centenary of Otago
and the city in which it is be-
ing celebrated
8.13 The Rhythmaires, in a
Rhythm Cocktail8.28 Radio Playhouse: "One
Hour, One Night,’ by Edward

+ Harding. This play tells the
Story of the unmasking of aforeign forger in post-warBritain
(NZBS Production)8.58 Station Notices '9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 "A Case for Paul Temple"Introducing the famous radio
detective and his wife Steve
(BBC Programme)10. O Dance ~Music: Victor Sil-

vester and his Ballroom Orch-
estra
10.30 Rhythm Parade
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

[avo _nner
4.30 p.m. Light Music6.15 The Thesaurus Singers6.15 "Fresh Heir,’’?’ a comedynovel by Joan Butler
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Beethoven’s Symphonies
(Final of Series)

Leopold Stokowski and Phila-
delphia Orchestra, with Agnes
Davies (soprano), Ruth Cath-cart (contralto), Robert Betts
(tenor), Eugene Lowenthal
(baritone), and Philadelphia Or-
chestra Chorus
Symphony No. 9 (choral) in
D Minor, Op. 125

9.12 M. Dorati and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra
Beau Danube Strauss

9.30 Grand OperaExcerpts from Mozart’s ‘MagicFlute"
| Herbert Von Karajan and theBerlin State Opera Orchestra
Overture
9.37 Franz Volker (tenor)
This Picture is Passing Fair
9.41 Marguerita Perras and
Gerhard. Husch
Smiles and Tears
9.44 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
O Isis and Osiris
9.48 Miliza Korjus (soprano)
Aria of Queen of Night
9.52 Gerhard Huseh (baritone)
Papageno’s Song, Act 2
9.56 Alexander’ Kipnis (bass)Within These Sacred Bowers
10. 0 For the Music Lover:This Week’s Featured Composer:
Rossini
"La Boutique Fantasque"
10.30 Close down

AN O24 INVERCARGILL: €80 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 "Joan of Arc"
9.16 Variety Bandbox9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "when Cobb and Co, was
41. 0 Orchestras of the World2.0 p.m. "The Defender"
2.15 Classical Hour:
The Music of J. S. Bach (16th
of series) ©

Suite No. 1 in C Major
The World on the Moon Suite

Haydn}:
3. 0 Songtime: June Barson
(soprano) ;

3.15 "Romany Spy"4.0 Ballads Old and New
4.30 Children’s Hour: Coral Is-land and Storytime
. 0 "The Barrier," from the
novel by Rex Beach
(New. Feature)

6.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC NewsreelAB Consumer ‘Time
7.30 Reginald Foort (organ)Rose Marie Selection Frim!
7.50 Radio Theatre: "The Gold
Diggers"’
8.45 LESLIE E. DALLEY (tenor)
Songs of the British Isles
Black Sir Harry (Welsh)

Jenkins
Roses and Rue (English)

Foulds
~ The Red-Haired Girl Csox
"My Nannie’s Awa (Scottish)Trad
Isle of My Heart (Hebridean)

Kennedy-Fraser
(A Studio Recital)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

Australian Commentary
9.30 Music for Bandsmen
"H.M. Goldstream Guards Band
Marche Heroique de SzabadyMassenet
Morning, Noon and = NightOverture Suppe
Royal Canadian Air Force Band
The Three Solitaires Polka

Herbert
The Harmonious Blacksmith

Handel-Wright
H.M. Royal Marines Band
Country Life Suite Alford
Roval Artillery Band
Puppchen Gilbert
Sons of the Old Contémptibles
March Denby

10.0 Monthly Swing Session
(compered by Frank Beadle)
10.30 Close down

[22D eoeee eee
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You9.0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup
10. QO Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

_ Wednesday. February 4Local Weather Forécast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m. |

Lecel Weather Porccast fromZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

LED van en.
6. 0 a.m. Morning Music (Phil
Shone)8.45 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session:(Aunt Daisy)
9.25 Relay of Lucky °48 ArtUnion Draw
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Pride and Prejudice
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren:
A Man Came Riding
10.45 Crossroads of Life
41. 5 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12. 0° Lunch Music, featuringXavier Cugat and his Orchestra1.0 p.m. Afternoon Music
1.30 Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avonlea
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service Session
(Jane)
3. 0 Hits from the Shows
3.30 Ink Spots4.0 Decca Concert Orchestra
6. 0 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Sports Quiz
y Pe Consumer Time
7.15 Three Musketeers.
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: TheMorgana Case
7.45 Songs My Father TaughtMe: Alan Eddy
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Latest Records
8.45 Radio Editor (Kennethae9. 0 Passing ee Mystery ofChung Ling Soo
9.30 Recent Record Successes
10. 0 Behind the Microphone— Talbot)10 Dance Time with Joe Lass
Songs of the Islands

11. Q Melodies to Remember
11.30 Popular Variety12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON
|1130 ke.

265 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Keyboard Kapers9.0 Morning Recipe’ Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.26 Relay of Lucky ’48 ArtUnion Draw
9.30 Tauber Melodies
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. & Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables2.6 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service Session
4. 0 Strings in the Kostelanetz
Manner
4.15 Music of the Masters
4.30 Hands Across the Keys
5. 0 Windjammer: Sea Pie
5.15 Children’s Choruses
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Mrs. Parkington
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 -A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Reticent Lady Anne, by

8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Peter Yorke’s Orchestra
8.45 King of Quiz (Lyell Boyes)
9. 1 Passing Parade: The Amaz-
ing Saga of Mary Bryant
9.30 Queen of Song: Marjorie
Hughes
10. 0 Themes and Variations
10.30 For his Fans: Issy Bonn
411. 0 Modern Variety
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.25 Relay of Lucky ’48 ArtUnion Draw
9.30 Herman Darewski and his
Orchestra
9.45 Troubadours of Song10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45. Crossroads of Life
11. & Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
1.30 p.m. Anne of.Green Gables
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service (Moily)3. 0 Favourites in Song: Tino
Rossi, Elisabeth Rethberg3.15 Composers’ Compendium:
Gabriel Pierne
3.30 Blithe Spirits: Leslie
Holme, Nervo and Knox
3.45 Irving Berlin Waltzes4.0 Songs of the West
4.15 Fancy Free
4.45 Children’s Session5. 0 Windjammer: Mutiny in
Down-Easter
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Gems from the Opera
6.45 Reserveda, 0 Consumer Time
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:"How Much Land Does a Man
Require," by Toistoy
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns
8.15 Raiph and Betty8.30 Richard Crean’s Orchestra
8.45 Musical Teasers
9. 0 Passing Parade: The WallStreet Explosion Mystery
9.30 Melody Panorama10. 0 Strange Mysteries10.15 Out of the Night
10.30 Light Classical Cameo
10.45 Beatrice Kay and the Elm
City Four
11. 0 Dance and Romance
11.30 Variety
12. 0 Close down

A7.B DUNEDIN
:

1310 k.c. 229 m

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Breakfast session
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.25 Relay of Lucky °’48 ArtUnion Draw
9.30 Songtime: James Melton
and Deanna Durbin
9.45 Josephine Bradley and herBallroom Orchestra
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Plays for the People10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Shopping Reporter session
1. Op.m. Variety1.30 Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avoniea
2. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Home Service session
PH ale:
n)
0 Feminine Artists
Afternoon Musicale: HarryDavidson and Joseph Schmidt

. 0 Song, Humour and Melody
4.45 Children’s session
. 0 Windjammer: Cutty Sark,

Voyage, part 2
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Masters and Their Musict«@ Consumer Time
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Oscar Rabin’s Orchestra
and the Inkspots
8.45 The Silver Key9. O Passing Parade: TheyNever Came Back
9.30 New Light Symphony Or-chestra and Ivan Rixon Singers10. 0 Romance of Famous Jew-els: M. Silhouette and the PasteEarring
10.15 fashous Dance Bands:
Benny Goodman and his Orch-estra
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
(last episode)10.45 On the Sweeter Side11.15 In’ a Dancing Mood11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

7. Qa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.30 Morning Music: Bright
Variety
9. 0 Morning Request session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Household Melodies
9.45 The Blue Hungarian Band
10. 0 Wind in the Bracken (first
broadcast)
10.16 My True Story
10.31 Morning Maxim
10.32 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music for Everyone
6.30 Showtime Songs
6.45 The Caravan Passes
7. 0 Consumer Time7.6 Family Favourites7.15 The Todds (first broad-
cast) :

7.30 Blind Man’s House7.45 A Case for Cleveland:
Banners of Fear
8. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern8.15 Raiph and Beity8.30 Music for Dancing8.45 They Make Music: NoelCoward
9. 0 Passing Parade: The Amaze
ing Mr. Dunninger9.30 Weather Forecast
9.32 Yours for a Song
9.45 Musical Digest (Allan
Keay) :

10. 0. Close down

Trade names appearing tn Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

In the programme "They
make Music" from 2ZA at a
quarter to nine to-night, thefeatured music will be from the
works of the famous Englishplaywright — composer — actor,
Noel Coward.
x * *

Rod Talbot has a unique van- ;
tage point "Behind the Micro-
phone" and from there he is
able to comment on people and
programmes at 1ZB at 10
o’clock to-night.
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